
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1861
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
EXPENDITURE ON FOREIGN TOUR BY SPORTS PERSONS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of amount sanctioned and released to National Sports Federations for sending sports persons abroad for taking coaching for participation in international tournaments during each of the last three years and the current year, sports discipline-wise;

(b) the norms for scrutiny of the said expenditure;

(c) whether said released amount has been adequately utilised;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a) The details are given at Annexure I.

(b) to (e) : The expenditure incurred by National Sports Federations for the purpose is scrutinized on the basis of audited statement of accounts and Utilisation Certificates submitted by them.Any further grant is released only after settlement of previous cases.
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